Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/13/15
CG/CG2 Series
Description
Littelfuse highly reliable CG/CG2 Series GDTs provide
a high degree of surge protection in a small size ideal

@	10/350µs)
MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN MAX TYP TYP
CG75 60 75 90 400 650
1010 Ω
(at 50V)
1.5 pf 15 V 400
shots
10 shots
(@20kA)3 20 A
100 A
52 V 4kA CG90 72 90 108 400 600
CG90 SN 72 90 108 400 600
CG110 88 110 132 450 600
80 V
2.5kA
CG2145 116 145 174 500 600
1010 Ω
(at 100V)
CG2145 SN 120 145 174 500 600
CG2230 195 230 265 600 700
135 V
CG2230 SN 184 230 276 600 700
CG2250 213 250 288 625 725
CG2250 SN 200 250 300 625 725
CG2300 255 300 345 700 800
CG2300 SN 240 300 360 700 800
CG2350 297 350 403 750 900
CG2350 SN 280 350 420 750 900
CG2420 357 420 483 800 1000
CG2470 400 470 540 850 1200
CG2470 SN 376 470 564 850 1200
CG2600 510 600 690 1000 1400
CG2600 SN 480 600 720 1000 1400
CG28001 680 800 920 1200 1500 10 shots
(@10kA) 10 A
CG210001 850 1000 1150 1500 1600 65 A
NOTES:
1. Tested to UL1449
2.	Reference	REA	PE-80,	0.2A.	Tested	to	ITU-T	Rec	K.12	and	REA	PE	80	<	150	mSec.
Product Characteristics

[2.063]
6.4
[0.252]
<0.8 Max
<1.2 Max. Lead Bend
5.0 Pitch
[0.197]
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/13/15
CG/CG2 Series
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
Examples:
CG75	--	A	non-leaded	75V	device
CG2230L	--	A	leaded	230V	device
CG2800LTR	--	A	leaded	800V	device,	tape-and-reel		 (per	EIA	standard	RS-296-D)
Notes:
CG/CG2 devices with other breakdown voltages in the 75-1000 V range are available upon request.
CG2 XXX XX * XX
Breakdown Voltage
75
90
110
145
230
250
300
350
470
600
800
1000
Series
CG -- for 75, 90, or 110V
CG2  -- for 145V to 1000V
Lead Option Code
Option Code*
(Blank) = No Leads / Core
L = Straight Leads
LS = Shaped Leads
MS = Surface Mount
Packaging Option Code
(Blank) = No Leads / Core, Bulk Bag - 400 pcs
L(Blank) = Straight Lead, Tray - 50 pcs
LTR = Straight Lead, Tape & Reel per EIA RS-296-E - 500 per reel
LS(Blank) = Shaped Lead (see LS dimensions), Tape & Reel - 500 per reel
SN = may have different DC Breakover
Voltage Limit. Please refer to Electrical
Characteristics table for additional